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Cues in Miles © Distance Rider  2023 RUSA Brevet  #3134

From 
Control Leg Turn Total Directions

0.0 0.0 L 0.0 Control 1: Lansing Town Ball Field Parking, 1 Lansing Park Rd., Lansing, NY.         Open 8:00-close 9:00.
Exit left/downhill on RT 34/Auburn Rd.

1.2 1.2 R 1.2 Right onto Brickyard Hill Rd. Steep & curvy downhill. Caution!
1.3 0.0 S 1.3 Continue onto Brickyard Rd
2.1 0.8 R 2.1 Right onto Ludlowville Rd crossing bridge.
2.2 0.2 R 2.2 Right onto Maple Ave just before steep uphill.
2.4 0.2 L 2.4 Left onto Mill St
2.5 0.1 S 2.5 Continue straight onto Ludlowville Rd
2.5 0.0 R 2.5 Right onto Salmon Creek Rd
7.7 5.2 S 7.7 Continue onto Indian Field Rd

10.7 3.0 X 10.7 Crossing RT 90 @SS. Caution fast traffic from left.
16.0 5.3 S 16.0 Continue onto Black St @ SS.

17.7 1.7 CP 17.7 Control 2:.  Historical marker, on right at intersection of Black St/Sherwood Rd (42B)  right of stop sign. 
Open 8:49-close 10:24 (Info only).  Continue same direction.

4.8 4.8 L 22.5 Left onto NY-34 N @ SS just before sheds on left.
7.5 2.7 L 25.2 Left onto Skillett Rd/CR 150
7.8 0.3 R 25.5 Right onto Dunning Ave/CR 25

11.5 3.7 Food 29.2 Kwik Fill on right. Get food/water here.
11.5 0.0 S 29.2 Continue onto Columbus St crossing Genesse St @ TL
12.1 0.6 S 29.8 Continue onto N Division St crossing RT. 20
12.1 0.0 Danger 29.8 **Railroad tracks. Caution!
12.8 0.8 30.5 **Falcon Park-home of the Auburn Doubledays
13.6 0.7 R 31.3 Right onto York St
13.7 0.1 L 31.4 **Left to New Hope Mills Cafe & Store. 181 York St., Auburn, NY

13.7 0.1 CP 31.4 Control 3: Stand in front of entrance to cafe. Answer question on card.          Open 9:28-close 11:30
 (Info. only) . Continue same direction.

101 km RUSA Certified Populaire (#3134) -  Lansing 101 km Populaire
Brevet starts at Lansing Ball Fields, Lansing, NY at 8:00 am. Time Limit =6 hours, 44 minutes.

KEY: R/L =right/left, BR/L =bear right/left, QR/L =quick right/left, S =straight,
X =cross, - > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,

US =US Route, NY =NY State Route, CR =County Route, CP = Checkpoint.
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0.4 0.4 R 31.8 Right onto State St/RT 38 S @ TL
1.5 1.2 X 33.0 Crossing Rt. 20/Arterial W @ TL
1.6 0.1 X 33.1 Crossing Arterial E/RT 5 @TL
1.7 0.1 R 33.1 Right onto Dill Street @ TL/Savannah Bank on right.
1.8 0.1 X 33.2 Crossing Genesee St to William St @TL
1.8 0.0 S 33.3 Straight to continue on William Street
2.0 0.2 R 33.5 Right onto South St /Rt 34 after Days Inn on right @ SS
2.8 0.8 L 34.2 Left @ TL onto Metcalf Drive/White Friars Drive
3.4 0.6 R 34.9 Right onto Lake Ave @T SS
3.8 0.4 BL 35.2 Slight Left to remain on Lake Ave keeping cemetery on right

4.4 0.6 Food 35.8 **Speedway C-Store opposite side of circle if you need food/water. Last before finish! Bathrooms in 
park behind store.

4.4 0.0 BR 35.8 Enter the traffic circle
4.4 0.0 BR 35.9 Exit the traffic circle onto NY-38 S/W. Lake Rd. 2nd exit.
9.0 4.6 40.4 **Next right. Wycoff Rd. yellow signs ahead.
9.2 0.2 R 40.6 Right onto Wyckoff Rd just after yellow bike sign on right. Start of climb.

14.8 5.6 S 46.2 Continue onto Geiger Rd crossing Sherwood Rd @ SS. Seasonal use dirt road.
16.2 1.4 S 47.6 Continue onto Burns Rd
16.4 0.2 R 47.8 Continue onto Stewarts Corners Rd

16.6 0.2 CP 48.0 Control 4: 2457 Stewarts Corners Rd. Venice Baptist Church historical marker on right past church. 
Answer ? on card.                                                                 (Open 10:16-close 13:08) Info. Only

4.9 4.9 S 52.9 Continue onto E Genoa Rd
6.6 1.7 X 54.6 Cross NY-34 S
6.6 0.0 S 54.6 Straight onto Tupper Rd
7.9 1.3 X 55.9 Crossing Sill/Green Rd. Now on Sharpsteen Rd.
7.9 0.0 S 55.9 Continue onto Sharpsteen Rd
8.9 1.0 R 56.9 Right onto NY-34 S @ SS. Dollar General on right just after turn.

10.0 1.1 58.0 **Next right.
10.1 0.1 R 58.1 Right onto Gulf Rd
11.2 1.1 Climb 59.1 Start of short steep climb! Gear down!
11.4 0.2 R 59.3 Right onto Conlon Rd @ SS
12.4 1.1 BR 60.4 Slight right to stay on Conlon. Searles Rd. Ext. is straight.
12.5 0.0 BR 60.5 Slight right to stay on Conlon Rd
14.8 2.4 L 62.8 Left onto NY-34B S @ SS opposite Liberty Liquors. Careful crossing busy road.
14.9 0.1 S 62.9 Straight @ TL
15.0 0.1 R 63.0 **Right ahead into parking lot.
15.1 0.1 CP 63.1 Finish Control: Lansing Town Ball Field Parking Lot.                           Open 10:58-close 14:44

Abandon, please call the organizer, Jim Bondra at 607-220-4382
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/42141233


